
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 12 MAY 2022

R1 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | J. PEYRELONGUE STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 126872
	 2	 236
	 3	 210208
	 4	 782757
	 5	 030405
	 6	 306604
	 7	 9

FANTASTIC SPIRIT (FR)
LE TAMADA (FR)
PAPER TROPHY (FR)
MAD RIVER (FR)
SLAYER (FR)
FIAMELCA DOLOISE (FR)
DARINFIANE (FR)

59
57
57
57
56
54.5
54.5

3
2
6
7
4
1
5

J B EYQUEM
E REVOLTE
M FOULON
M MEYER  2.5 
MISS L FOULARD  2.5 
M FOREST
W SMIT

J C ROUGET
G VAZ
R AVIAL LOPEZ
C GOURDAIN
MME C PAPON
A BONIN
E SIMON

5
4
4
7
5
6
4

G
G
G
H
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

86
--
--
74
84
67
--

	15-�5�-3-2
	 3-�0�-1-1
	14-�1�-3-1
	37-�7�-8-3
	16-�1�-0-1
	41-�5�-2-4
	 1-�0�-0-0

$109,711
$5,804
$22,342
$101,898
$23,459
$69,085
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 FANTASTIC SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 15-5-3-2 Prize Money: $109,711
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Fantastic Cuix (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 11-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/02/21 (452 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Apr21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 Moderator	 2:00.90		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
6 of 7	 29May21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 Monty	 2:03.48		  ........... 6............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 16	 08Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 J B Eyquem	 71	 $--	 Code Of Silence	 1:10.30		  ........ 4¼...................................Pau
7 of 8	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Alessandro	 2:00.02		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:04.89		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 LE TAMADA (FR) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,804
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Luna Gulch (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 03Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 E Revolte	 58	 $--	 Joshua’s Spirit	 2:24.50		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
3 of 11	 11Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Mysak Miky	 2:39.17		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 V Janacek	 58	 $--	 Baikal	 2:17.20		  ...... 21½............................ Toulouse

3 PAPER TROPHY (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-3-1 Prize Money: $22,342
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo alzmel fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Mislix (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 14-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (214 Days)
Owner: C Pierrou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Oct21	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	  ]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Mamluk	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾...............................Tarbes
11 of 16	 18Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Bellaciaociao	 2:35.40		  ...... 16¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 Styledargent	 2:40.06		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 16	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 56.5	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:32.05		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Big Call	 2:31.25		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

4 MAD RIVER (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 7 Total: 37-7-8-3 Prize Money: $101,898
Jockey: M Meyer (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: La Maddalena (FR) J+H: 12-3-4-0 Turf: 32-7-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-5-3 Last Win: 21/07/21 (295 Days)
Owner: Mme A sainjon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 31Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 M Meyer	 65	 $--	 Ice Ken	 2:30.20		  ........ 4¼...................................Pau
2 of 8	 13Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Meyer	 60.5	 $--	 Castle	 2:33.40		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
7 of 11	 19Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 2:27.97		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 J Mobian	 59	 $--	 Mister Nino	 3:34.01		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 62	 $--	 Chief Of Stall	 2:32.60		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
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5 SLAYER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Papon Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: $23,459
Jockey: Miss Miss L Foulard (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Summer Fling (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/01/20 (848 Days)
Owner: Mme C Papon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 22Apr21	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 59	 $--	 En Dansant	 1:28.90		  ........ 2½..............................Moulins
11 of 16	 23May21	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Miniking	 1:25.20		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 5	 15Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 L Payet-burin	 59.5	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:27.48		  ......... 10.................................Vichy
14 of 14	 18Sep21	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 59	 $--	 Generalife	 1:29.30		  ...... 25¼...................................Dax
5 of 16	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 Miss L Foulard	 56.5	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:12.40		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse

6 FIAMELCA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: A Bonin Barrier: 1 Total: 41-5-2-4 Prize Money: $69,085
Jockey: M Forest WT: 54.5 Good: 17-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alianthus (GER) Dam: Fiammella (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 12-1-1-2 Turf: 36-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-4 Last Win: 30/10/21 (194 Days)
Owner: A A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 18	 28Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Kikine Jolie	 2:42.30		  ...... 25¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 16	 31Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Ice Ken	 2:30.20		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
6 of 8	 13Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 59	 $--	 Castle	 2:33.40		  ........... 9...................................Pau
14 of 14	 04Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Tashaar	 2:30.70		  ......... 22...................................Pau
4 of 7	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Baikal	 2:17.20		  ........ 8½............................ Toulouse

7 DARINFIANE (FR) Trainer: E Simon Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Smit WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Grain De Sel (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Centro Ecuestre El Sable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V A V De La Pena	 54.5	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:52.80		  ...... 38¼...................Mont De Marsan
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R2 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | MORATALLA CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
7:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 142700
	 2	 852053
	 3	 43028
	 4	 255654
	 5	 202573
	 6	 567013
	 7	 051404
	 8	 004052

IZANA BERE (FR)
SCHWANENSEE (FR)
CORIMBO (IRE)
MAXISHINE (USA)
GRANACCI
HONOR BERE (FR)
GOUT SUCRE (FR)
BOUJOC (FR)

60
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
54.5

7
8
2
6
5
4
1
3

A GAVILAN
F VERON
MISS L FOULARD  2.5 
I MENDIZABAL
A MEKOUCHE  2.5 
A CRASTUS
G T DE PREVAUX
M EON  1.5 

A DE WATRIGANT
A DE WATRIGANT
R MONTENEGRO
C BRECHON
J P DAIREAUX
I ALVAREZ
M ROLDAN
I ALVAREZ

4
5
4
6
6
5
4
4

M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
IRE
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�2�-2-1
	14-�0�-2-3
	 5-�0�-1-1
	21-�2�-2-1
	27-�2�-5-3
	27-�2�-4-3
	10-�1�-0-0
	30-�3�-2-1

$26,276
$16,988
$5,914
$33,996
$45,934
$44,877
$9,252
$32,209

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 IZANA BERE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: $26,276
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Sanisa (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/10/21 (197 Days)
Owner: Scea Carant/h De La Haie Neuve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Cleo D’argent	 2:55.97		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 16	 23Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Anaz	 2:04.30		  ......... hd...................................Pau
7 of 10	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Rock And Roll	 2:31.00		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
13 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:55.76		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
18 of 18	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Orri	 2:03.25		  ......... 15................. La Teste de Buch

2 SCHWANENSEE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-2-3 Prize Money: $16,988
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Girl On Fire (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 8-0-2-1 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: C Marcellin/scea Carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 31Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Ice Ken	 2:30.20		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
2 of 13	 02Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:03.40		  .......... ½...................................Pau
10 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $--	 Xarun	 2:12.30		  ........ 9¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 7	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Moon Dream	 2:37.00		  ...... 20½............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Kingstown	 2:14.51		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie

3 CORIMBO (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,914
Jockey: Miss Miss L Foulard (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Star Search (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Cholaica S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 B Fayos Martin	 56	 $--	 Stepaside Bell	 2:15.60		  ........ 3¼...................................Dax
3 of 7	 16Sep21	 MDM	turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Desiro	 3:20.30		  ........ 7¼...................Mont De Marsan
15 of 16	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Ialla De Bozouls	 2:18.00		  ...... 31¾...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 10	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 Miss L Foulard	 58	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:52.80		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 9	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 Miss L Foulard	 54.5	 $--	 Chief Of Stall	 2:32.60		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse

4 MAXISHINE (USA) Trainer: C Brechon Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-2-1 Prize Money: $33,996
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo noipan usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Sunshine Regae (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 17/08/21 (268 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Biraben

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 10Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 2:01.90		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
5 of 13	 02Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 55.5	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:03.40		  ........... 5...................................Pau
6 of 9	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 Jd Manceau	 69	 $--	 L’archet	 2:05.30		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
5 of 15	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Qu’hubo	 1:52.60		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 La Javanaise	 1:56.80		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
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5 GRANACCI Trainer: J P Daireaux Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-5-3 Prize Money: $45,934
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Blanche Verte (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 25-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/01/20 (849 Days)
Owner: Jp Daireaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 15Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 B Fayos Martin	 58	 $--	 Duchess Of Glory	 2:33.00		  ......... 16............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 19Nov21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Heaven City	 2:07.70		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
5 of 9	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 L Urbano Aguero	 69	 $--	 L’archet	 2:05.30		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
7 of 16	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Ialla De Bozouls	 2:18.00		  ........ 6¾...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 9	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche	 58	 $--	 Hagar Bere	 2:13.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

6 HONOR BERE (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-4-3 Prize Money: $44,877
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-2-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Shadow Of The Day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/04/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Ji Landa Mena

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Keat	 2:07.17		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 A Lucas Toron	 56	 $--	 Hagar Bere	 2:13.80		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
15 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Beama	 1:55.27		  ...... 21¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 4	 22Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 C Perez	 57	 $--	 Ishraq	 2:38.77		  .......... ¾..................... San Sebastian
3 of 13	 07May22	 DAX	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Stonebridge	 3:13.90		  ........ 2½...................................Dax

7 GOUT SUCRE (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,252
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Darling Story (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/22 (104 Days)
Owner: I Alonso Quevedo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 03Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 V A V De La Pena	 51	 $--	 Air Beauty	 2:02.30		  ........... 5...................................Pau
1 of 10	 28Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V A V De La Pena	 60	 $--	 Unruffled	 1:39.00	 	 .......... ½...................................Pau
4 of 16	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 R Delage	 52	 $--	 Lepti Prinsadi	 -- --- --		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
11 of 12	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V A V De La Pena	 54	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:13.96		  ...... 25¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 08Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 V A V De La Pena	 57.5	 $--	 Aldufoof	 -- --- --		  ...... 11¼..................... San Sebastian

8 BOUJOC (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 3 Total: 30-3-2-1 Prize Money: $32,209
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Mirandola’s Dream (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 27-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/09/21 (238 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 V A V De La Pena	 56	 $--	 Ialla De Bozouls	 2:18.00		  ...... 23¾...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 11	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 V A V De La Pena	 51	 $--	 Oasis Cove	 1:43.30		  ........ 5¼...................Mont De Marsan
98 of 15	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Baqdad	 2:16.00		  ...... 19½............................ Toulouse
5 of 7	 08Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 C Cadel	 62.5	 $--	 Aldufoof	 -- --- --		  ...... 11½..................... San Sebastian
2 of 8	 22Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 C Perez	 59	 $--	 Joe Blining	 2:39.00		  ......... 10..................... San Sebastian

TARBES | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 12 MAY 2022

R3 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | GRAND TARBES STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,500
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 20
	 2	 443
	 3	 12
	 4	 232
	 5	
	 6	 57
	 7	 499083
	 8	 77
	 9	 85

IF VERGOIGNAN (FR)
SMART CHOP (FR)
MAELEK (FR)
ISPAHAN DE LAGARDE (FR)
HETNA DE LA BRUNIE (FR)
IDEE NOIRE D’AYZA (FR)
LOU MALPIC (FR)
HOLBOL (FR)
IVANIA TROIS (FR)

61
60
60
59
57.5
57.5
56.5
55
53.5

4
9
5
1
8
3
2
7
6

I SADAOUI  1.5 
A CRASTUS
A GAVILAN
C MERILLE
M FOREST
V CHENET
LILY LE PEMP  1.5 
M FOULON
W SMIT

MLLE C COURTADE
M GUARNIERI
D GUILLEMIN
D GUILLEMIN
MLLE C COURTADE
MME M PRUNET-FOCH
T DE LAURIERE
T DE LAURIERE
MME S JUTEAU

4
4
4
4
5
4
5
5
4

H
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$2,857
$5,735
$9,874
$11,165
$0
$1,071
$11,833
$0
$840

	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 IF VERGOIGNAN (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,857
Jockey: I Sadaoui (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: Animamea Du Castel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 10Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 61.5	 $--	 Cent De Vergne Aa	 2:30.00		  ......... hd...................................Dax
15 of 15	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 61.5	 $--	 Maelek Aa	 2:33.00		  ......... 50...................Mont De Marsan

2 SMART CHOP (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,735
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fairplay Du Pecos Dam: Magic Moon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Carli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 17Jul21	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Saint’jac Aa	 2:21.30		  ........... 6...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 9	 10Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 61.5	 $--	 Cent De Vergne Aa	 2:30.00		  ........ 2¾...................................Dax
3 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Cultraro	 60	 $--	 Bambala Aa	 2:41.30		  ......... 12............................ Toulouse

3 MAELEK (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,874
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: Maela (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/02/22 (73 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Bosquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 --- ---	 2:33.00		  ........... 2...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--	 Bambala Aa	 2:41.30		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse

4 ISPAHAN DE LAGARDE (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,165
Jockey: C Merille WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: Foudre Du Pecos (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sc Ecurie Couderc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 17Jan22	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Desoutter	 67	 $--	 --- ---	 4:18.10		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
3 of 9	 09Feb22	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 68	 $--	 --- ---	 4:23.60		  ........ 9½...................................Pau
2 of 15	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Merille	 58.5	 $--	 Maelek Aa	 2:33.00		  ........... 2...................Mont De Marsan
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5 HETNA DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jeu St Eloi Dam: Ciaobela De La Brunie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Gabryszewski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 IDEE NOIRE D’AYZA (FR) Trainer: Mme M Prunet-foch Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,071
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Ayla D’ayza (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Prunet-Foch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 04Jun21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Flandrin	 57.5	 $--	 J’o Bello Aa	 2:15.60		  ...... 29½............................ Toulouse
7 of 15	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Chenet	 57	 $--	 Maelek Aa	 2:33.00		  ......... 24...................Mont De Marsan

7 LOU MALPIC (FR) Trainer: T De Lauriere Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $11,833
Jockey: Lily Le Pemp (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: American Post (UK) Dam: Lionne Rousse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/09/20 (611 Days)
Owner: P Pasquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 13Apr21	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 --- ---	 2:31.30		  ........ 8¾...............................Tarbes
9 of 11	 12Jun21	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Heure D’hiver Aa	 2:27.10		  ...... 12¼...............................Tarbes
10 of 10	 26Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 53.5	 $--	 Calife De Paulhac Aa	 2:31.40		  ...... 24½................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 11	 20Aug21	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Heure D’hiver Aa	 2:42.30		  ...... 14¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 15	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Maelek Aa	 2:33.00		  ........ 7½...................Mont De Marsan

8 HOLBOL (FR) Trainer: T De Lauriere Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Don Tirso Dam: Tarandole (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Guibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 15Aug20	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Calife De Paulhac Aa	 2:29.28		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 7	 30Sep20	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Stingo Aa	 2:30.00		  ...... 29¼...................Mont De Marsan

9 IVANIA TROIS (FR) Trainer: Mme S Juteau Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $840
Jockey: W Smit WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: L’estragon Dam: Pretoria Trois (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 28Sep21	 MDM	turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Chenet	 53.5	 $--	 Bambala Aa	 2:29.80		  ...... 23¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 W Smit	 53.5	 $--	 Bambala Aa	 2:41.30		  ...... 16½............................ Toulouse
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R4 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | CABERNET MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 27
	 6	 0
	 7	 47
	 8	
	 9	 800459
	10	 864035
	11	 0
	12	 84248
	13	 5
	14	 422

LIFE ON FIRE (IRE)
ALTANI (FR)
PAPAGUANA (FR)
PATCHOU (FR)
PREMIERE LIGNE (FR)
END GAME (FR)
TIRSO DE MOLINA (IRE)
REAL WILD CHILD (IRE)
JARRETON (FR)
ATHELIA (FR)
OLANA (FR)
JAMILA (FR)
VENUS (FR)
AICHE DE BRETEL

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

5
7
8
9
6
3
12
11
1
14
4
10
13
2

V SEGUY
A WERLE
M LAURON
M FOREST
D MORIN  3.5 
I MENDIZABAL
F VERON
J B EYQUEM
G T DE PREVAUX
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOULON
M EON  1.5 
C CADEL
E REVOLTE

F ROHAUT
R MONTENEGRO
MME M GILSON
W WALTON
F ROHAUT
D WATRIGANT
R MONTENEGRO
S BROGI
M ROLDAN
D HENDERSON
C GOURDAIN
M MOLIST
C BONIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,689
$0
$1,118
$0
$2,269
$4,002
$0
$4,454
$0
$7,504

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 LIFE ON FIRE (IRE) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Khaleesy (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ALTANI (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Mishkina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Abrassart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 PAPAGUANA (FR) Trainer: Mme M Gilson Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: La Barbacane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Gilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 PATCHOU (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Mrs Dubawi (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 PREMIERE LIGNE (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,689
Jockey: D Morin (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Realism (USA) (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Anima Libera	 2:22.80		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
7 of 8	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Graine De Pastel	 2:11.52		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

6 END GAME (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Isle Of Pearl (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Negre De Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Shmaliyah	 2:15.90		  ...... 30½............................ Toulouse

7 TIRSO DE MOLINA (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,118
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Bright Birdie (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Salvador Dink Stud S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Mlle G M Parayre	 56	 $--	 Activist	 2:52.40		  ........ 8½...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 11	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Mlle G M Parayre	 58	 $--	 Cuncerto	 2:15.30		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse

8 REAL WILD CHILD (IRE) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Largo Winch (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Del Giglio Sardo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 JARRETON (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Zain Queen (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ji Villar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 28Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Louis De Baviere	 2:04.50		  ...... 23¾...................................Pau
10 of 11	 04Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Mlle G M Parayre	 58	 $--	 Western Front	 2:03.80		  ...... 16¼...................................Pau
4 of 9	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $--	 Comtesse Vera	 2:18.10		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 12	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $--	 Savio	 2:15.10		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
9 of 9	 16Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Delage	 52.5	 $--	 Tounsivator	 2:34.50		  ...... 10¾............................ Toulouse

10 ATHELIA (FR) Trainer: D Henderson Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,002
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Villa Tamaris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Curran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 18Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Roselyne	 1:32.46		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 12	 28Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Floripa	 2:05.90		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
10 of 11	 16Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Perle Bleue	 2:07.60		  ...... 22¾...................................Pau
3 of 16	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Ras Kassar	 2:10.30		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
5 of 9	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Lovely Diamond	 2:15.40		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
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11 OLANA (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Mutinne (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Dakers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 16	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Meyer	 54.5	 $--	 Louna Chope	 2:18.70		  ......... 24...................Mont De Marsan

12 JAMILA (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,454
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: Rampoldina (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Needful S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 19Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Galaxie Gold	 1:38.30		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
4 of 10	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Domina	 1:41.65		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
2 of 6	 13Mar22	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 J Gelabert	 54	 $--	 Samedi Rien	 1:28.87		  ........ 3¼............................... Madrid
4 of 15	 03Apr22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Zambudio	 50	 $--	 Tiger Bash	 1:41.16		  ........... 3............................... Madrid
8 of 11	 01May22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 J Gelabert	 57.5	 $--	 Inishnee	 1:39.82		  ........ 6¼............................... Madrid

13 VENUS (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Akemi (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rent A Horse By Yohea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Cadel	 56.5	 $--	 Anima Libera	 2:22.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

14 AICHE DE BRETEL Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,504
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Cinnilla (UK) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Rowsell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 04Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 6]	 E Revolte	 56	 $--	 Alanya	 2:03.90		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
2 of 10	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 E Revolte	 58	 $--	 Winema	 2:16.20		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 9	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 E Revolte	 58	 $--	 Lovely Diamond	 2:15.40		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
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R5 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | PABAN DE FRANCE STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,500
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 2
	 3	 3
	 4	
	 5	 0
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 6

JOCKER DE LA BRUNIE (FR)
HERITIERE D’OR (FR)
JADE DE LA BRUNIE (FR)
HALDAWYSSA (FR)
JESSE JAMES D’AYZA (FR)
JAZZ BIBOULET (FR)
FURIEUSE (FR)
BOOMERANG (FR)
JONNIMI (FR)
FENOMENE (FR)

59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55.5
55
55
53.5

1
3
7
10
2
4
6
5
9
8

G T DE PREVAUX
A GUTIERREZ VAL
I MENDIZABAL
A CRASTUS
V CHENET
N M  LOPES DUARTE
G GUEDJ-GAY
V SEGUY
A MEROU  1.5 
M FOREST

MLLE C COURTADE
P SOGORB
D MORISSON
MLLE C COURTADE
MME M PRUNET-FOCH
MLLE C COURTADE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MLLE C COURTADE
B MONTZEY
MLLE C COURTADE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
F
F
C
C
F
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,773
$1,387
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JOCKER DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Petillo Dam: Altica De La Brunie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 HERITIERE D’OR (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,773
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Jeu St Eloi Dam: Noces D’or A Estivaux (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Saint-Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Mesaria Aa	 2:30.50		  ........ 6½...................Mont De Marsan

3 JADE DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,387
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Nicaron (GER) Dam: Ciaobela De La Brunie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Crouzillac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Mesaria Aa	 2:30.50		  ......... 10...................Mont De Marsan

4 HALDAWYSSA (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Haldawyra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Clos/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 JESSE JAMES D’AYZA (FR) Trainer: Mme M Prunet-foch Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bce fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: Quanjaline D’ayza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Prunet-Foch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 9	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 57	 $--	 Mesaria Aa	 2:30.50		  ...... 30½...................Mont De Marsan

6 JAZZ BIBOULET (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M  Lopes Duarte WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: L’etincelle D’or (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Thiebaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 FURIEUSE (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Foly Du Pecos (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BOOMERANG (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savoir Vivre (IRE) Dam: Hazanea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Leca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 JONNIMI (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jeu St Eloi Dam: Delta De La Brunie Aa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 FENOMENE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: Flinguee (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Leca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $--	 Mesaria Aa	 2:30.50		  ......... 20...................Mont De Marsan
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 12 MAY 2022

R6 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | YVES ST-MARTIN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 443
	 2	 9
	 3	 80
	 4	 8445
	 5	 54
	 6	 2353
	 7	 8
	 8	 4645
	 9	 33246

CALISCO
PEARL OF CHOP (FR)
MISTER KOOL (SPA)
SQUARE CAPITAN
CHIEF RED CLOUD (FR)
ARCOS VANCOUVER (FR)
POST GRAFFITI (FR)
FAZZANO (FR)
EMPEROR MAXIMUS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
7
2
4
3
1
8
5
9

F VERON
A WERLE
C CADEL
G T DE PREVAUX
J B EYQUEM
A CRASTUS
A GUTIERREZ VAL  1.5 
A GAVILAN
I MENDIZABAL

A DE WATRIGANT
MME J SOUBAGNE
R AVIAL LOPEZ
F SEGUIN
J C ROUGET
M GUARNIERI
MME J SOUBAGNE
A DE WATRIGANT
S BROGI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
G
C
G
G
G
C

UK
FR
SPA
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-2

$4,933
$0
$0
$2,732
$1,118
$6,240
$0
$3,394
$10,081

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CALISCO Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,933
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Tyrana (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A De Mieulle/scea Carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Tonka	 1:40.60		  ........ 2¼...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 10	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Samapy	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 16Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Yes For Ever	 1:39.20		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse

2 PEARL OF CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Perle De Star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:28.20		  ...... 16¾............................ Toulouse

3 MISTER KOOL (SPA) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay spa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Famara (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Lucarmada Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Samapy	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 15	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:28.20		  ......... 45............................ Toulouse

4 SQUARE CAPITAN Trainer: F Seguin Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,732
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Golden Stunner (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G De Moliner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 19Sep21	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Caracal	 1:45.22		  ...... 13¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 10	 15Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Apollo	 1:42.00		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 16Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Moutarde	 1:43.20		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 15	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:28.20		  ...... 11¾............................ Toulouse
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5 CHIEF RED CLOUD (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,118
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Just Little (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec S Stempniak/zerolo/gravereaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 29Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $--	 Le Noyer	 1:36.50		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
4 of 5	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 God Blessing	 1:47.52		  ........ 5¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

6 ARCOS VANCOUVER (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $6,240
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Churriana (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 15Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Apollo	 1:42.00		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
3 of 12	 29Oct21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Abaad	 1:43.81		  ........ 2¾...............................Angers
5 of 11	 16Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Moutarde	 1:43.20		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 15	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:28.20		  ......... 11............................ Toulouse

7 POST GRAFFITI (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Green Girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Anima Libera	 2:22.80		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse

8 FAZZANO (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,394
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Orlaine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Carant/p Sejaud/d Neau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 19Sep21	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Caracal	 1:45.22		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 10	 15Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Apollo	 1:42.00		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Savio	 2:15.10		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
5 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Lilie Belle	 2:16.43		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie

9 EMPEROR MAXIMUS (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,081
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Lapland (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lohest Racing/t Storme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 19Nov21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Jaafar	 2:06.10		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
3 of 8	 08Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Blue Falcon	 1:36.00		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
2 of 6	 29Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Le Noyer	 1:36.50		  ......... hd...................................Pau
4 of 11	 19Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Le Duc	 1:36.72		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 16Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Yes For Ever	 1:39.20		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
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R7 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | VIC-EN- BIGORRE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 306
	 2	 438076
	 3	 800
	 4	 888493
	 5	
	 6	 46550
	 7	 5456
	 8	 23
	 9	
	10	 88
	11	 0
	12	
	13	
	14	

VISREYMA (FR)
ALIYAHJONH (FR)
MYMART (FR)
SPANISH CARA (FR)
RAINING (FR)
SHALADISSIMA (FR)
NOIRE DESIRE (FR)
MISS COSY (FR)
LAST BALL IN PLAY (FR)
HAVERSHAM (IRE)
ETNA CHOPE (FR)
DITREVILE (FR)
AYUVEDA (FR)
CHARM WRENS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

4
2
9
5
14
7
8
6
3
1
11
12
10
13

H MOUESAN  2.5 
A GAVILAN
W SMIT
V A V DE LA PENA  2.5 
V SEGUY
M EON  1.5 
A CRASTUS
E CORALLO
A MEKOUCHE  2.5 
M FOULON
V CHENET  1.5 
J B EYQUEM
M FOREST
I MENDIZABAL

J C ROUGET
W WALTON
E SIMON
C ALONSO PENA
F ROHAUT
I ALVAREZ
MME N DUBORD
C FERLAND
C PAUTIER
R MONTENEGRO
MME M PRUNET-FOCH
B MORENO-NAVARRO
W WALTON
D WATRIGANT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,411
$7,768
$0
$1,765
$0
$3,251
$3,758
$5,588
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 VISREYMA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,411
Jockey: H Mouesan (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Visoriyna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 22Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Feel Your Power	 1:21.79		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 20Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Zawaaya	 1:17.81		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:28.20		  ...... 12¼............................ Toulouse

2 ALIYAHJONH (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,768
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Salhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Astsella	 1:18.71		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 20Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Joviale Bere	 1:23.90		  ........ 8¾...................................Pau
10 of 12	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Restless Spirit	 1:30.57		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Quietly Confident	 1:18.50	 	 ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 56.5	 $--	 Larry C	 1:27.06		  ........ 9¼...................Mont De Marsan

3 MYMART (FR) Trainer: E Simon Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Smit WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Most Welcome (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Centro Ecuestre El Sable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 31Oct21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Pantea	 1:32.68		  ...... 28½............................ Marseille 
11 of 12	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Twilight	 1:35.50		  ...... 23¼...................................Pau
13 of 13	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Activist	 2:52.40		  ......... 50...................Mont De Marsan

4 SPANISH CARA (FR) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,765
Jockey: V A Vidal De La Pena (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Sphere Of Grace (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra 3-40 Racing S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 27Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Joyce Galeste	 1:59.18		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:18.24		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Caviar D’orient	 1:42.53		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet
9 of 15	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	15]	 V A V De La Pena	 52.5	 $--	 Picwocky	 1:41.00		  ........... 9................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 15Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 V Alonso V	 52.5	 $--	 Coolmeen Vega	 1:40.98		  ........... 5..................... San Sebastian
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5 RAINING (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Rainbow Vale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SHALADISSIMA (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,251
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Erhaiyah (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Blue Falcon	 1:36.00		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
6 of 9	 29Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 1:37.10		  ........... 4...................................Pau
5 of 9	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Bullish Ball	 1:27.05		  ........ 4¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 10	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 V Janacek	 55.5	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:14.30		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
14 of 16	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 You’ve Got Sail	 1:29.98		  ......... 12......................Fontainebleau

7 NOIRE DESIRE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Dubord Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,758
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Blue Desire (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Garde Dubord

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 17Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:36.38		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 13	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Montmirail	 1:33.10		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Sea Of Ash	 1:50.16		  ........ 2¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 11	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Nano Nagle	 1:40.30		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch

8 MISS COSY (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,588
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Miss Lady (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Sea Of Ash	 1:50.16		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 9	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:43.55		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet

9 LAST BALL IN PLAY (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bce fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Khazana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle B Poulve/ M Floquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 HAVERSHAM (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Hatsepsut Queen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 29Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 56	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 1:37.10		  ......... 16...................................Pau
8 of 9	 06Mar22	 LAZ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 J L Borrego	 55.5	 $--	 Bravo	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¼............................... Madrid
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11 ETNA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Prunet-foch Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Chenet (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Enea Chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Prunet-Foch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Shmaliyah	 2:15.90		  ...... 20¾............................ Toulouse

12 DITREVILE (FR) Trainer: B Moreno-navarro Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: La Beaute (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Serrano Alonso-villalobos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 AYUVEDA (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Kelty In Love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 CHARM WRENS (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Three Wrens (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Pressac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R8 12 May 2022 | Tarbes | BAGNERES HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
10:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 209047
	 2	 234296
	 3	 056906
	 4	 019100
	 5	 557003
	 6	 770390
	 7	 989790
	 8	 400030
	 9	 007867
	10	 499505
	11	 569867
	12	 375425
	13	 004900
	14	 044405

MA PETITE TOSCANE
MILK BAR
PINK GOLD (FR)
RIONEGRO (IRE)
NEW ADELE (FR)
FOOTIX (FR)
O GRE DES SAISONS (FR)
THE FUNK BIBLE (FR)
HONG KONG STAR (FR)
TERRITORIO (FR)
LA CATELLA (FR)
JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR)
QUENTOR
BASSIM (FR)

60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
54.5
52

13
5
8
2
14
10
1
7
6
4
12
3
9
11

A GUTIERREZ VAL
M FOULON
C CORNET  2.5 
A CRASTUS
G T DE PREVAUX
A MEROU  1.5 
M EON  1.5 
F VERON
T PAUQUET  1.5 
LU  ARMAND  1.5 
MISS L FOULARD  2.5 
A GAVILAN
E CORALLO
V SEGUY

R PICARDO
C GOURDAIN
MME S GAVILAN
C ALONSO PENA
M ROLDAN
D MORISSON
I ALVAREZ
MME A ALVES
O TRIGODET
MME A ALVES
J RESIMONT
W WALTON
MLLE V MERCADER
M ROLDAN

7
9
4
5
4
4
4
5
5
4
5
5
8
5

M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

45
58
--
--
--
--
--
59
58
--
--
56
29
65

	61-�4�-4-5
	68-�6�-8-10
	15-�1�-1-0
	 9-�2�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-0-2
	12-�0�-0-0
	36-�3�-2-5
	35-�1�-2-4
	12-�0�-0-0
	20-�0�-1-1
	35-�0�-2-5
	27-�2�-0-0
	29-�0�-2-0

$64,000
$102,436
$14,337
$13,500
$2,912
$5,532
$2,277
$38,498
$24,391
$4,413
$9,471
$18,527
$14,943
$12,944

	15-�0�-2-0
	23-�2�-3-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	18-�0�-2-4
	10-�1�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MA PETITE TOSCANE Trainer: R Picardo Barrier: 13 Total: 61-4-4-5 Prize Money: $64,000
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 60 Good: 21-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Rava (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 55-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-3-3-2 Last Win: 03/11/21 (190 Days)
Owner: J  Pereira Lopes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Man Or	 2:00.50		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
9 of 12	 29Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Larry	 1:42.22		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
10 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Delage	 60	 $--	 Inseo	 1:39.70		  ...... 14¼...................................Pau
4 of 14	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 52.5	 $--	 Baileys Diable	 1:39.30		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
7 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Charm King	 1:42.50		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 MILK BAR Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 5 Total: 68-6-8-10 Prize Money: $102,436
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58.5 Good: 25-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 35-3-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-3-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Victory Chant (UK) J+H: 21-1-1-3 Turf: 48-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-5-4 Last Win: 27/01/21 (470 Days)
Owner: P Lhoste/jl Chapsal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 05Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 56	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:35.20		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
4 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Inseo	 1:39.70		  ........... 3...................................Pau
2 of 8	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 M Bourillon	 59	 $--	 Pastichop	 1:34.90		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
9 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 La Miss	 1:45.80		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 14	 30Apr22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $--	 Salsa Doloise	 1:31.50		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes

3 PINK GOLD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,337
Jockey: C Cornet (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Pepperrose (GER) (GER) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/06/21 (321 Days)
Owner: J Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 01Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 C Cornet	 54.5	 $--	 Missy Chope	 1:27.51		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
6 of 12	 12Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Cornet	 56.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:34.04		  ........ 7½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 14	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 C Cornet	 59.5	 $--	 Prince Los	 1:33.35		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 18	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 55	 $--	 Pingo	 1:43.04		  ...... 19½......................... Compiegne
6 of 17	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Cornet	 56	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:42.74		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 RIONEGRO (IRE) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: $13,500
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Wafer Ice (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/21 (275 Days)
Owner: Cuadra 3-40 Racing S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 25Jun21	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Dantzig Chop	 1:25.90		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
9 of 15	 26Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $--	 Ocamonte	 1:40.74		  ......... 13................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 14	 10Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Grosjean	 57	 $--	 Dantzig Chop	 1:23.50		  ........ 1¼...................................Dax
10 of 13	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Makhzen	 1:25.50		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 14	 30Apr22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Salsa Doloise	 1:31.50		  ........... 6...............................Tarbes
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5 NEW ADELE (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 14 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,912
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Adele Star (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Arruti Corta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Lu  Armand	 59.5	 $--	 Gout Sucre	 1:39.00		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
7 of 10	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Amandero	 1:31.17		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille 
14 of 17	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Beyond My Dreams	 1:17.10		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Fayos Martin	 59	 $--	 Makhzen	 1:25.50		  ........ 7¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 14	 30Apr22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Salsa Doloise	 1:31.50		  .......... ½...............................Tarbes

6 FOOTIX (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 10 Total: 13-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,532
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al fonce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Vie Des Aigles (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 19Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Miss Media	 1:35.59		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 14	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Prince Los	 1:33.35		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Manne	 2:02.58		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Prince Charming	 2:01.82		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Foulon	 59	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:12.40		  ...... 23¾............................ Toulouse

7 O GRE DES SAISONS (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,277
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Baie D’honneur (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 08Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	12]	 M Forest	 53	 $--	 Gagnesiry	 1:34.60		  ........ 4¼...................................Pau
9 of 11	 28Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 Lu  Armand	 51	 $--	 Orandi	 1:31.80		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
7 of 10	 12Mar22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:52.80		  ...... 14½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 9	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 V Janacek	 56	 $--	 Out Of Time	 1:42.00		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
11 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Salerno	 1:56.94		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

8 THE FUNK BIBLE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 7 Total: 36-3-2-5 Prize Money: $38,498
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 18-2-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Windy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (382 Days)
Owner: F Goncalves Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Hygrove Dan	 2:46.00		  ......... 50...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 13	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 59.5	 $--	 Amiata	 2:49.46		  ...... 35¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 11	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Riviera	 2:13.43		  ...... 19¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 16	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:12.40		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
14 of 16	 27Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	12]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Mister Gabriel	 2:36.50		  ...... 16½................. La Teste de Buch

9 HONG KONG STAR (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 6 Total: 35-1-2-4 Prize Money: $24,391
Jockey: T Pauquet (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 22-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-2
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Cheg (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/08/19 (1010 Days)
Owner: O O Trigodet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 05Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:35.20		  ...... 10¼...................................Pau
7 of 10	 20Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Torancia	 1:23.30		  ...... 10½...................................Pau
8 of 11	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:39.60		  ........ 7¾...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 9	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 T Pauquet	 55.5	 $--	 Another Sky	 1:27.90		  ........... 7............................ Toulouse
7 of 13	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Pauquet	 57.5	 $--	 Makhzen	 1:25.50		  ........ 3¼............................ Toulouse

10 TERRITORIO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,413
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Dubai Empress (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Goncalves Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 06Oct21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $--	 Wind Of Change	 1:41.65		  ...... 12¾............................Pornichet
9 of 10	 23Oct21	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 53.5	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:02.12		  ...... 12¼................................Cholet
5 of 17	 27Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	17]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Stratospherique	 1:57.11		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 18Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Simaruba	 1:58.56		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 52	 $--	 On Y Va	 1:55.73		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
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11 LA CATELLA (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 12 Total: 20-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,471
Jockey: Miss Miss L Foulard (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Chansonette (GER) (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Inseo	 1:39.70		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
9 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:45.90		  ...... 13½............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Degrisement	 1:16.56		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Miss L Foulard	 56.5	 $--	 Makhzen	 1:25.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
7 of 14	 30Apr22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Miss L Foulard	 56.5	 $--	 Salsa Doloise	 1:31.50		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes

12 JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 3 Total: 35-0-2-5 Prize Money: $18,527
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55.5 Good: 15-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-2-4
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 32-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 55.5	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:39.60		  ........ 7¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 La Miss	 1:45.80		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 13	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:38.90		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
2 of 13	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Makhzen	 1:25.50		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 14	 30Apr22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Salsa Doloise	 1:31.50		  .......... ¾...............................Tarbes

13 QUENTOR Trainer: Mlle V Mercader Barrier: 9 Total: 27-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,943
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 54.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Vanezia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/20 (545 Days)
Owner: Mlle V Mercader

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Lu  Armand	 59	 $--	 Kenshow	 1:35.30		  ...... 12¼...................................Pau
4 of 14	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Miami Beet	 1:37.17		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 11	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 55.5	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:39.60		  ...... 10¾...................Mont De Marsan
16 of 18	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	16]	 C Stefan	 56	 $--	 Mediterraneenne	 1:27.98		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne
17 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 C Stefan	 57	 $--	 Asterion	 1:30.94		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud

14 BASSIM (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 11 Total: 29-0-2-0 Prize Money: $12,944
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 52 Good: 16-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-0
Sire: Maiguri (IRE) Dam: Ipshanda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Im Luzuriaga Telleria

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 05Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Kenzoki	 1:34.70		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
4 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 56.5	 $--	 Lagertha Gibraltar	 1:36.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
4 of 11	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V A V De La Pena	 52	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:39.60		  ........ 1¾...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 13	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Delage	 52	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:38.90		  ......... 24............................ Toulouse
5 of 13	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 R Delage	 52	 $--	 Makhzen	 1:25.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse


